SMART Electronics Inc. www.smart-ele.co.kr
Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use. Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use.
196 197
fN,fNS are fusible metal film resistors. These resistor
have same characters of general resistors, but when
is applied an over electric current prescribed, these is
fused and the current. fNS is small type and suitable
to be minimized space in the circuit

260
23520070-55
Type Designation
01
Power
Rating
94 : 1/4W
92 : 1/2W
01 : 1W
02 : 2W
T1
Style
T- : Axial Type
F-/L- : Forming Type
FN
Products
Code
FN : Normal Type
FNS : Small Type
J
Resistance
Tolerance
G : ±2%
J : ±5%
K : ±10%
4R7 0
Nominal
Resistance
1R00 : 1Ω
10R0 : 10Ω
1K00 : 1KΩ
I I
Φd
ΦDL I I
Φd
ΦDL
Type Designation
RSD
Products
Code
02
Power
Rating
T3
Style
10K0
Nominal
Resistance
J
Resistance
Tolerance
92 : 1/2W
01 : 1W
02 : 2W
03 : 3W
T- : Axial Type
F-/L- : Punching Type
R-/M- : Forming Type
1R00 : 1Ω
10R0 : 10Ω
10K0 : 10KΩ
100k : 100KΩ
G : ±2%
J : ±5%
Performance
Test Items Performance Requirements Test Methods
Resistance
T.C.R
Short Time Overload
Resistance Against
Soldering Test
Load Life in Moisture
Load Life in Temperature
Within specified tolerance
Within ±350PPM/℃
±[2%+0.1Ω]
±[2%+0.05Ω]
±[5%+0.1Ω]
±[5%+0.1Ω]
Measure resistance at 25℃
+25℃/+125℃
Rated voltage ×2.5 for 5sec or Max overload voltage
260 ± 5℃, 2~2.5mm, 10 ± 1sec
measure resistance After 1hr at room temp
40 ± 2℃ 90~95%RH, 1.5hr ON/0.5 OFF cycle, 1,000hr
70 ± 2℃, 1.5hr ON/0.5 OFF cycle, 1,000hr
FN/FNS Fusible Resister / Fusible Resistor Small Type RSD
metal Oxide film Resistorfusible Resistor
Metal Oxide Film Resistor
Dimension (mm)
FN1/4W
FN1/2W
FN1W
Type
FN 2W
FNS1/2W
FNS1W
FNS2W
L
5.8 ± 0.5
8.5 ± 1.0
11.0 ± 1.0
15.0 ± 1.0
ΦD
2.3 ± 0.2
3.0 ± 0.5
4.0 ± 0.5